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SHARING INTELLIGENCE INPUTS


2538.  SHRI V. PANNEERSELVAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Pakistan and its intelligence agencies have started sharing intelligence inputs with Indian agencies after recent developments;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has urged the Government of Pakistan for inputs on action on the recent terrorist attacks in various parts of the country; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Pakistan Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): No such bilateral arrangements exist with Pakistan.


(c) & (d): During the meeting of the Foreign Secretaries of the two countries on the sidelines of ‘Heart of Asia – Senior Officials meeting’ in

....2/
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L.S.US.Q.NO.2538 FOR 02.08.2016


New Delhi on 26
th

 April, 2016, the Foreign Secretary of India (FS) had suggested reviewing the progress of investigation of Pathankot Airbase terror attack. It was also clearly conveyed to Pakistan that it cannot be in denial on anti-India terrorism emanating from territory under its control.

The FS has also asked Pakistan Government to expedite action to punish those found guilty in Mumbai Terrorist Attack of 2008.


         ******

